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SADC TFCA Network 
Member State Nominations for Core Membership 
	Member State
	National Level
TFCA Focal Point/National Coordinator
	Local Level

	Regional Level
	Champion

	Angola
	
	
	
	

	Botswana
	
	
	
	

	DRC
	
	
	
	

	Lesotho
	· Ms. Bokang Theko, Parks Division, Maseru (bokangtheko@ymail.com) 
	· Mr. Peter Monyatsi, Acting Park Manager, Maloti Drakensberg Park, SNP-TFCA (monyatsip@yahoo.com) 
	· Mr. Stanley M. Damane, Director for Environment (stanleydamane@hotmail.com; stanleydamane@gmail.com) 
	

	Malawi
	· Mr. S. Nyanyale, TFCA Desk Officer (snyanyale@wildlifemw.net; Sam.nyale@gmail.com) 
· Mr William Mgoola (wmgoola@wildlifemw.net; wmgoola@yahoo.co.uk) 

	· Mr. George Nxumayo, Division Manager, North (gznxumayo@gmail.com)
	· Mr. Humphery Nzima, Malawi/Zambia TFCA Coordinator (nzimatfca@wildlifemw.net) 
	

	Mauritius
	
	
	
	

	Mozambique
	· Afonso Madope (afonso.madope@gmail.com) 
	· Armando Nguenha, Maputo Special Reserve Warden (arguenha@hotmail.com) 
· Antonio Abacar, LNP Warden (antonio.abacar@yahoo.com.br)  
	(appointed by parties)
	· Afonso Madope

	Namibia
	
	
	
	

	Seychelles
	
	
	
	

	South Africa*
	· Director TFCAs - Mr Ernest Mokganedi (EMokganedi@environment.gov.za) assisted by TFCA team coordinators at the implementing agency head office level and nominated officials from Department of Home Affairs, Defence and South Africa Police service. 
	· ARTP Park Manager - Mr Nicolas de Goede (nick.degoede@sanparks.org)
· Specialist Manager at SANParks - Ms Hilda Mthimunye (Hilda.Mthimunye@sanparks.org)
· CEO of Isimangaliso Wetland Park - Mr Andrew Zaloumis (andrew@isimangaliso.com)
· EKZN Wildlife - Dr Bandile Mkhize (sampsonc@kznwildlife.com)  
· MDTP National Coordinator - Mr Rabson Dhlodhlo (rabson.dhlodhlo@kznwildlife.com)
· KTP Park Manager - Mr Steven Smith (steven.smith@sanparks.org)
· Mapungubwe National Park Manager - Mr Fatuwani Mugwabana (fhatu.mugwabana@sanparks.org)
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Chief Executive – Kruger NP -Abraham Sibiya (abe.sibiya@sanparks.org) 
	· Ms Deborah Kahatano (DKahatano@environment.gov.za)
· Mr Roland Vorwerk (RVorwerk@environment.gov.za)
· International Coordinator of GLTP - Mr Piet Theron (piettheron01@gmail.com)

	· Mr Ernest Mokganedi 

	Swaziland
	· Mr. Seth Maphalala (tfca@sntc.or.sz) 
	· Mr. Mandla Makhanya, Malolotja Nature Reserve (mvmakhanya@gmail.com) 
· Mr. Teddy Dlamini Mlawula Nature Reserve Manager (woodietp@gmail.com) 
	· Ms. Leseho Sello, International Coordinator, Lubombo TFCA (Leseho.Sello@up.ac.za) 
	

	Tanzania
	
	
	
	

	Zambia 
	
	
	
	

	Zimbabwe
	
	
	
	


*  Submission by RSA: South Africa is party to 6 TFCAs and as a result, it is difficult to adhere to the nomination criterion as described in the SADC TFCA Network description doc. Nomination of 3-5 individuals may not be an adequate representation. Please advise if the criterion is flexible enough to accommodate such adjustments (additions). 
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